The license described in this 276 

subsection shall expire five (5) years from the date of its issue.  277 

The license authorized by this subsection shall be issued upon the 278 

initial payment by the licensee of an application fee of 279 

Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars ($67,000.00) and a monthly fee of 280 

Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars ($67,000.00) after the issuance of 281 

the license, to be paid as long as the licensee continues to 282 

operate.  The initial and monthly licensing fees shall be 283 

deposited by the State Department of Health into the special fund 284 

created under Section 41-7-188.